

Saint-Quentin en Yvelines - April 10, 2018

Europear Group further expands its network of General Sales Agents

In recent years Europear Group, a major player in mobility markets, has accelerated the development of building a large network of General Sales Agents (GSAs) throughout the world. Those agents are a great resource to attract customers globally and to promote Europear Group worldwide.

GSAs constitute a great addition to support the development of Europear Group's new business and revenue opportunities.

Already established in 34 countries, GSAs are now being deployed in the countries where Europear has its own subsidiaries such as France, UK, Ireland and Belgium, developing further sales and marketing activities with a focus on outbond and cross-border business.

GSAs represent a valuable and growing sales channel for Europear along with On-Line Travel Agencies, Brokers and other intermediary channels.

As Europear Group expands its brands portfolio and delivers more and more mobility solutions, GSAs are able to propose various offers to their customers.

"Accelerate the international deployment of our mobility solutions is fully part of our strategy and GSAs are one of our pillars to continue to strengthen and expand globally. Having GSAs in new European markets is a great opportunity to accelerate the benefit of our outbond and cross border channels and we are now assessing GSAs proposition in some additional countries. We hope to be able to open further GSAs later this year to reinforce our sales network.", explained Marcus Bernhardt, Managing Director of the Europear Group International coverage Business Unit.

About Europcar Group

Europear Group is a major player in mobility markets and is listed on Euronext Paris. The Group's mission is to be an attractive alternative to car ownership by providing a wide range of mobility solutions: car rentals, Vans & Trucks, chauffeur service, car-sharing or peer-to-peer. Customer satisfaction is at the heart of the group's mission and all of its employees and this commitment fuels the continuous development of new services.

The group operates through multi brands meeting every customer specific needs: Europear® - the European Leader in vehicle rental services, Goldcar® - Europe's largest low-cost car rental company, InterRent® - value for money brand targeting leisure customers and Ubeeqo® - a European company specializing in fleet and mobility solutions for both the business and the end-customers market.

The Group delivers its mobility solutions worldwide through an extensive network in 130 countries and territories (including 14 wholly-owned subsidiaries in Europe and 2 in Australia and New Zealand, franchisees and partners).

Further details on our website: europear-group.com

Contacts

Europcar / Press relations
Nathalie Poujol / Marie-Anne Bénardais
+33 1 30 44 98 82
europcarpressoffice@europcar.com



Europear / Investor relations

Olivier Gernandt +33 1 30 44 91 44 olivier.gernandt@europcar.com

Elan Edelman

+33 1 86 21 51 56 / +33 1 86 21 50 38 europcar@elanedelman.com